Evaluate: MAX5886/MAX5887/MAX5888MAX5886/MAX5887/MAX5888
Evaluation Kits
General Description
The MAX5886/MAX5887/MAX5888 evaluation kits
(EV kits) are fully assembled and tested circuit boards
that contain all the components necessary to evaluate
the performance of the MAX5886 (12-bit), MAX5887
(14-bit), and MAX5888 (16-bit), 500Msps, current-output,

PC board
Common Component List
Ordering InformationPart Selection Table
Click here to ask about the production status of specific part numbers.
Maxim Integrated  │ 2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluate: MAX5886/MAX5887/MAX5888MAX5886/MAX5887/MAX5888
Evaluation Kits
Quick Start
Recommended Equipment
 ● Three 3.3VDC, 1A power supplies
 ● RF signal generator with low phase noise and low
jitter for clock input (e.g., HP/Agilent 8644B)
 ● 12-bit (MAX5886EVKIT), 14-bit (MAX5887EVKIT), or
16-bit (MAX5888EVKIT) digital pattern generator for
LVDS data inputs (e.g., Agilent 81250)
 ● Spectrum analyzer (e.g., Rohde & Schwartz FSU)
 ● Voltmeter
These EV kits are fully assembled and tested surface-
mount boards. Follow the steps below for board operation.
Do not enable signal generators until all connections
are completed:
1) Verify that no shunts are installed across jumpers
JU1, JU2 (DAC uses the 1.2V internal voltage refer-
ence), and JU3 (DAC in normal operation mode).
2) Verify that a shunt is installed across jumper JU4.
3) Verify that no shunt is installed across jumper JU5.
4) Synchronize the digital pattern generator (Agilent
81250) to the clock signal generator (HP/Agilent
8644B).
5) Connect the clock signal generator to the CLK SMA
connectors on the EV kit.
6) Verify that the digital pattern generator is programmed
for LVDS outputs.
7) Connect the digital pattern generator output to the
input header connectors J1 and J2 on the EV kit
board. The input header pins are labeled for proper
connection with the digital pattern generator (i.e.,
connect the positive rail of bit 0 to the header pin
labeled B0P and complementary negative rail to the
header pin labeled B0N, etc.).
8) Connect the spectrum analyzer to the OUT SMA
connector.
9) Connect the ground terminal of a 3.3V power supply
to GND_CK. Next, connect the positive terminal of
this supply to VDD_CK.
10) Connect the ground terminal of a 3.3V power supply
to DGND. Next, connect the positive terminal of this
supply to DVDD.
11) Connect the ground terminal of a 3.3V power supply
to AGND. Next, connect the positive terminal of this
supply to AVDD.
12) Turn on the three power supplies.
13) With a voltmeter, verify that 1.2V is measured at the
VREF PC board pad on the EV kit.
14) Enable the clock signal generator and the digital
pattern generator. Set the clock signal generator
output power to +10dBm and the frequency (fCLK) to
less than or equal to 500MHz.
15) Use the spectrum analyzer to view the EV kit
output spectrum or view the output waveform using an
oscilloscope.
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX5886/MAX5887/MAX5888
when contacting these component suppliers.
DESIGNATION DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION
MAX5886EVKIT
U1